GOVERNMENT OF ODISHA OFFICE OF THE SUPERINTENDING ENGINEER, LEFT CANAL DIVISION NO. I, SUKINDA.

AT/PO: SUKINDA, DIST: JAJPUR

e-mail Id: <u>roecfdv@rediffmail.com.</u> E-Procurement Notice No. SE/LCD-I/08/P1/2023-24

BID IDENTIFICATION NO. SE/LCD-I/08/P1/2023-24

The Superintending Engineer, Left Canal Division No-. I, At- Jamuposi, Po: Sukinda, Dist: Jajpur, Odisha on behalf of the Governor of Odisha invites PERCENTAGE RATE Tender for the work as detailed in table below from eligible class of contractors registered with the state Government & equivalent Grade / Class registered with central Govt./ M.E.S./. Railways or other licensing authority for execution of Civil works, on production of definite proof from appropriate authority. The bidders may submit bids for the following work.

Procurement Table: -

SI. No	Name of the Work	Tender inviting Authority	Value of the work in Lakhs (Appro x.)	EMD / Bid Security (in Rs.) Online	Cost of Bid Docum ent(Rs .) Online	Class of Contra ctor	Period of completion
1	.Repair and maintenance of Type-I & Type-II residential quarters at Rengali Irrigation Colony, Sukinda for the year of 2023-24.	Superintending Engineer, Left canal Division No I, Sukinda.	12.06	12100/-	6000/-	'D'&'C'	3 (Three) Calendar months
2	Repair and maintenance of Qtr. No-T/E-01 to T/E-08 and T/D-01, T/D-02 at Rengali Irrigation Colony, Sukinda for the year of 2023-24.	Superintending Engineer, Left canal Division NoI, Sukinda	8.85	8900/-	4000/-	'D'&'C'	3 (Three) Calendar months
3	Repair and maintenance of Single room multistoried Barrack residential quarters at Rengali Irrigation Colony, Sukinda for the year of 2023-24.	Superintending Engineer, Left canal Division NoI, Sukinda	5.99	6000/-	4000/-	'D'&'C'	3 (Three) Calendar months

- 1. Availability of Tender on line for bidding from 22.12.23 at 11.30 A.M. to 06.01.2024 up to 5.30 P.M.
- **2.** Date, Time & Place of opening- Dt. 08.01.2024 at 11.30 AM in the office of the Superintending Engineer, Left Canal Division No.-1, Sukinda.

Further details can be seen from the Web site http://www.tendersodisha.gov.in/www.dowrodisha.gov.in.

Any addendum/Corrigendum/Cancellation to the above notice will be published in this Web site only.

Superintending Engineer, Left Canal Division No-I,

Sukinda.